Net cash generated from / (used in) financing activities -   -

Net (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (1.97)   (0.85)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of year
1 3.66   4.51

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of year
1 1.69   3.66

Notes:

1.

2. Figures in brackets represent outflows.

1-18

In terms of our report attached

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai Place: Kolkata

Date: 26 April, 2017 Date: 26 April, 2017

Includes balance in current accounts with banks as disclosed in note 5.

For Deloitte Haskins & Sells

Chartered Accountants

Alka Chadha

Partner

See accompanying notes to the financial statements

A M Misra

Chairman

Sanjay Kumar Pattnaik

Director

TSIL ENERGY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3) First - time Ind AS adoption reconcialiations

A) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March, 2016 and 1 April, 2015

Rs. in lacs

Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Previous GAAP Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

I. Assets

(1) Current assets

(a) Financial asstes

(i) Current investments 107.97   -   107.97   102.34   -   102.34

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 3.66   -   3.66   4.51   -   4.51

Total assets 111.63   -   111.63   106.85   -   106.85

II. Equity and liabilities

(1)  Equity

(a) Equity share capital 106.01   -   106.01   106.01   -   106.01

(b) Other equity * 4.76   -   4.76   -   -   -

110.77   -   110.77   106.01   -   106.01

(2) Liabilities
Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables 0.86   -   0.86   0.84   -   0.84

Total current liabilities 0.86   -   0.86   0.84   -   0.84

Total liabilities 0.86   -   0.86   0.84   -   0.84

Total equity and liabilities 111.63   -   111.63   106.85   -   106.85

* Rs. 310.00 as at 1 April, 2015

(B) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March, 2016.

Rs. in lacs

Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

I Income

Other income 5.62   -   5.62

5.62   -   5.62

II Expenses

Other expenses 0.86   -   0.86

Total expenses 0.86   -   0.86

III Profit before tax (I-II) 4.76   -   4.76

IV Tax expenses -   -   -